

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that the management system of:

### **AeroVironment Inc.**

Main Site: 900 Innovators Way, Simi Valley, California, 93065, United States

Has been audited and registered by Intertek as meeting the requirements of the standard:

### AS9100:D and ISO 9001:2015

#### The management system is applicable to:

#### Campus Site Structure

Overall Scope: AeroVironment designs, develops, manufactures and supports a technologically advanced portfolio of solutions in the form of products and services for both foreign and domestic government agencies, businesses, and consumers. AV supplies unmanned systems, tactical missile systems and related services primarily to organizations within the U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) and to global, commercial, and government customers.

See Appendix for Additional Site Information

Certificate Number CERT-0138733

Initial Certification Date 13 March 2018

**Certificate Issue Date** 12 March 2021

**Certificate Reissue Date** 05 August 2022

**Certificate Expiry Date** 11 March 2024





intertek

Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 4700 Broadmoor Avenue S.E., Kentwood, MI, USA





The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-01. Intertek is accredited under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program and IAQG ICOP scheme. In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request. CT-AS9100 2009-AS9104 1-ANAB-EN-LT-P-01.jul.17



# APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

## **AeroVironment Inc.**

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate #CERT-0138733 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Main Site: 900 Innovators Way, Simi Valley, California, 93065, United States Specific Scope: Supply Chain & Strategic Sourcing, Sub Contrracting, Purchasing Management, AV & Government Property Management, People and Culture (HR) Management, Compliance Management, Test Equipment, Marketing, Legal, Environmental Health & Safety, Configuration Management, Receiving Inspection, Finance, Product Engineering, Contracts, Stock Room, Manufacturing Engineering, Materials Planning, Assembly & Test, Flight Team, Quality, Export and Trade Compliance, Shipping.

Additional Site 1: 994 Innovators Way, Simi Valley, California, 93065, United States Specific Scope: Design / Development and Engineering.

Additional Site 2: 85 Moreland Drive, Simi Valley, California, 93036, United States Specific Scope: Training, Design & Development Engineering, Product Engineering, Manufacturing Engineering, Classified Programs, Material Planning/Production Control, Stock Room, Government Property location, Quality.

Additional Site 3: HAPS (High-Altitude Platform-Station), 14501 Princeton Ave., Moorpark, California, 93021, United States Specific Scope: Design and development

Additional Site 4: Innovation Center New England (ICNE), 205 Lowell Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts, 01887, United States Specific Scope: Design and development



The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-01. Intertek is accredited under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program and IAQG ICOP scheme. In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request. CT-AS9100\_2009-AS9104\_1-ANAB-EN-LT-P-01.jul.17

